

NIGEL SLATER'S TOAST – ALLERGEN INFO

Walnut whips

- Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Dried Whole Milk, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Lactose and Proteins from Whey (from Milk), Whey Powder (from Milk), Vegetable Fat (Palm/Shea/Sal/Illipe/Kokum Gurgi/Mango Kernel), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin)), Sugar, Walnuts (5%), Glucose Syrup, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, **Dried Egg White**, Humectant (Glycerol), Flavouring, Tartaric Acid, Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 14% minimum and Vegetable Fat in addition to Cocoa Butter
- **May contain traces of: nuts, peanuts, soya, egg**

Lemon Meringue Pies

- Pastry: Wheat flour, caster sugar, Eggs, Salt, Butter
- Filling: Lemons, Sugar, Butter, Eggs
- Meringue: Sugar, Egg, White, Cream or tartar
- **Gluten (wheat), Dairy, Eggs**

Barratt Black Jack & Fruit Salad Chews

- Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Palm Oil, Colours (Vegetable Carbon, Anthocyanins, Paprika Extract), Acid (Citric Acid), Beef Gelatine, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Fruit Juice Concentrates (Pineapple, Apple), Flavourings, Spirulina Concentrate, Aniseed Oil.
- Allergen advice: for allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.
- **May contain traces of milk.**

Bristows Wrapped Vanilla Fudge

- Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Skimmed MILK Powder, Cornflour, Dextrose, Butter (from MILK), Salt, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin).
- **Contains MILK and SOYA**

Swizzels Matlow Fizzers

- Ingredients: Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid; Stearic Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Magnesium Stearate, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika.
- Suitable for Vegetarians, Vegans, Coeliacs
- Free from Artificial colours

Swizzels Matlow Parma Violets

- Ingredients: Sugar, Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Glucose Syrup, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin.
- Suitable for Vegetarians, Vegans, Coeliacs
- Free from Artificial colours

Tilley's Rhubarb & Custard Wrapped

- Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acid (Citric Acid), Flavourings, Colours (E104, E122).
WARNING: E104, E122 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children
- **May contain Traces of SOYA and MILK**

Tilley's Rosey Apples Wrapped

- Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Citric Acid, Flavouring, Colours (E102, E104, E122, E142).
- **May contain Traces of SOYA and MILK**
- Contains Colours That May Have an Adverse Effect on the Activity and Attention in Children.

Tilley's Sherbet Lemons Wrapped

- Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acid (Citric Acid), Dextrose, Anti-Caking Agent (Calcium Stearate), Sodium Bicarbonate, Flavouring, Colour (E104).
- **May contain Traces of SOYA and MILK**
- Contains Colours That May Have an Adverse Effect on the Activity and Attention in Children.

Walkers Assorted Toffees

- Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Sweetened Condensed **Milk** (from whole **milk**) 18%, Vegetable Oil (sustainable palm oil), Milk Chocolate ((Cocoa Solids 31.3% Min, **Milk Solids** 17% Min) sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, anhydrous **milkfat**, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), Dark Chocolate ((Cocoa Solids 70% Min) cocoa mass, Sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin), White Chocolate (sugar), cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), Butter 3%, Salt, Molasses, Emulsifier (E471), Flavourings.
- **Warnings: May contain nut traces**